Bath

Belmont

3. Belmont

4. Bloomficld

Canandaigua

Clifton Springs

7: Clyde

Corning

v Corning

1(:  Dundee

i1: Fairport

Fairport

Activity type

Education: scholarship

Community
development: general

Education: scholarship

Education: scholarship

Food/agriculture:
general

Education: general

Education: general

Community
development: general

Education: scholarship

Education: literacy

Community
development: general

Education: scholarship

Activity d

Project supports two High School
Scholarships

Project will upgrade community
lighting.

Project will support High School
Scholarship

Project will support High School
Scholarship

Project will support Children's
Garden Project

Project will support Boy Scouts of
America Cub Scout Pack
Pinewood Derby program

Project will support 4th Grade
School Bird Education program

Project will provide Handicap Pool
Access Equipment

Project will support High School
Scholarship

Project will support Bookcase
Project

Project will support Community
Display Cabinets for Historical
Society

Project will support High School
Scholarship

Project will support High School

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United

1000

1000

625

2500

1445

1100

1500

750

650

200

1000

District grants give Rotarians freedom in determining how to best spend funds donated to The Rotary Foundation in their district. Each Rotary year,
districts may apply for one district grant, which can be used to support one or more projects, based on that district’s interests and needs.

The Rotary Foundation funds district grants with District Designated Funds (DDF). Each year, your district may request up to half of your available
DDF, which in turn represents half of your district's Annual Fund donations from three years earlier. This system, known as SHARE, enables
Rotarians to benefit from the short-term investment of their donation dollars.

Applying for a district grant is an easy, online process. Note, however, that the application requires specific information about your spending plan, bank
account, and account signatories, so it’s best to have this information available before you begin.

Also note that district grant applications must be authorized by the district governor, district Rotary Foundation committee chair, and district grants
subcommittee chair. Before starting this application, please ensure that your district governor has identified these officers and that the officers have

registered with Member Access.

Spending Plan Details ‘

Distributed

1000

1000

625

2500

1445

1100

1500

750

650

200

1000




o]
A

Gananda

Greece

Hammondsport

Honeoye Falls-
Mendon

Hornell

Newark

Newark

Nunda

Palmyra-
Macedon

Penfield

Penn Yan

Penn Yan

Penfield-
Webster

Perry

Pittsford

Rochester

Rochester
Latino

Rochester

Education: scholarship

Health: general

Education: general

Education: scholarship

Education: scholarship

Food/agriculture:
general

Education: scholarship

Education: general

Community
development: general

Community
development:
construction/renovation

Education: literacy

Education: scholarship

Education: scholarship

Education: scholarship

Water: supply/access

Water: supply/access

Water: supply/access

Education: literacy

Scholarship

Project will support purchase of
tricycles for handicapped
individuals

Project will support library audio-
visual equipment

Project will support High School
Scholarships

Project will support High School
Scholarship

Project will support community
garden equipment

Project will support High School
Scholarship

Project will support children's
school beds

Project will support community
Erie Canal benches

Project will support renovation of
community Town Bocce Courts

Project will support youth literacy
kits distribution

Project will support High School
Scholarship

Project will support High School
Scholarship

Project will support High School
Scholarships

Project will support Water Project
in Cape Town South Africa

Project will support Engineers
Without Boarders to provide
potable water in Dominican
Republic

Project will support Engineers
Without Boarders to provide
potable water in Dominican
Republic

Project will support school system
with books for children 3 years old

States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

United
States

South
Africa

Dominican
Republic

Dominican
Republic

United

750

2580

250

1000

600

150

1400

1100

1500

1455

2000

500

500

1500

2000

3000

1500

1250

750

2580

250

500

600

150

1400

1100

1500

1455

2000

500

500

1500

2000

3000

1500

1250




Northwest States

to 3rd grade
Rush-Henrietta Health: general Pro;_ect will provide ﬁtn§ss Uniited 1500 1500
equipment for town senior center States
. - . Project will support Rotary United
Rush-Henrietta Education: scholarship Tateract Stident Seholarship States 1000 1000
Project will support the library's United
Scottsville Education: literacy program "1000 Books Before 2000 2000
. " States
Kindergarten
Seren Balls Hea_lth: volunteer Project will support new freezer United 1000 1000
services for House of Concern States
Community . . ; :
Sodus developient: Project will support restoration of ~ United 1500 641
; ; Bushnell Cemetary States
construction/renovation
Waterloo Education: literacy Pro']ejc.t #all L pporeliteracy United 2500 2500
activities at library States
) o . Project will support Rotary United
Webster Education: scholarship Interact Student Scholarship States 1000 1000
. . Project will support improved United
W 3 . . .
olcott Education: literacy literacy with a reading dog States 750 750

Spending plan total: 47055 45696




