District grants give Rotarians freedom in determining how to best spend funds donated to The Rotary Foundation in their district. Each Rotary year, districts may apply for one district grant, which can be used to support one or more projects, based on that district's interests and needs.

The Rotary Foundation funds district grants with District Designated Funds (DDF). Each year, your district may request up to half of your available DDF, which in turn represents half of your district's Annual Fund donations from three years earlier. This system, known as SHARE, enables Rotarians to benefit from the short-term investment of their donation dollars.

Applying for a district grant is an easy, online process. Note, however, that the application requires specific information about your spending plan, bank account, and account signatories, so it's best to have this information available before you begin.

Also note that district grant applications must be authorized by the district governor, district Rotary Foundation committee chair, and district grants subcommittee chair. Before starting this application, please ensure that your district governor has identified these officers and that the officers have registered with Member Access.

No.	District/Club	Activity type	Activity description	Activity location	Planned amount (USD)	Distributed amount (USD)
1:	Bath	Education: scholarship	Project supports two High School Scholarships	United States	1000	1000
2:	Belmont	Community development: general	Project will upgrade community lighting.	United States	1000	1000
3:	Belmont	Education: scholarship	Project will support High School Scholarship	United States	1000	1000
4:	Bloomfield	Education: scholarship	Project will support High School Scholarship	United States	625	625
5:	Canandaigua	Food/agriculture: general	Project will support Children's Garden Project	United States	2500	2500
6:	Clifton Springs	Education: general	Project will support Boy Scouts of America Cub Scout Pack Pinewood Derby program	United States	1445	1445
7:	Clyde	Education: general	Project will support 4th Grade School Bird Education program	United States	1100	1100
8:	Corning	Community development: general	Project will provide Handicap Pool Access Equipment	United States	1500	1500
9:	Corning	Education: scholarship	Project will support High School Scholarship	United States	750	750
10:	Dundee	Education: literacy	Project will support Bookcase Project	United States	650	650
Transact a .	Fairport	Community development: general	Project will support Community Display Cabinets for Historical Society	United States	200	200
12:	Fairport	Education: scholarship	Project will support High School Scholarship	United States	1000	1000
			Project will support High School	United		

Aut Al	ottot i vonitoti - / i	L. dee/L/				
13:	Gananda	Education: scholarship	Scholarship	States	750	750
14:	Greece	Health: general	Project will support purchase of tricycles for handicapped individuals	United States	2580	2580
15:	Hammondsport	Education: general	Project will support library audiovisual equipment	United States	250	250
16:	Honeoye Falls- Mendon	Education: scholarship	Project will support High School Scholarships	United States	1000	500
17:	Hornell	Education: scholarship	Project will support High School Scholarship	United States	600	600
18:	Newark	Food/agriculture: general	Project will support community garden equipment	United States	150	150
19:	Newark	Education: scholarship	Project will support High School Scholarship	United States	1400	1400
20:	Nunda	Education: general	Project will support children's school beds	United States	1100	1100
21:	Palmyra- Macedon	Community development: general	Project will support community Erie Canal benches	United States	1500	1500
22:	Penfield	Community development: construction/renovation	Project will support renovation of community Town Bocce Courts	United States	1455	1455
23:	Penn Yan	Education: literacy	Project will support youth literacy kits distribution	United States	2000	2000
24:	Penn Yan	Education: scholarship	Project will support High School Scholarship	United States	500	500
25:	Penfield- Webster	Education: scholarship	Project will support High School Scholarship	United States	500	500
26:	Perry	Education: scholarship	Project will support High School Scholarships	United States	1500	1500
27:	Pittsford	Water: supply/access	Project will support Water Project in Cape Town South Africa	South Africa	2000	2000
28:	Rochester	Water: supply/access	Project will support Engineers Without Boarders to provide potable water in Dominican Republic	Dominican Republic	3000	3000
29:	Rochester Latino	Water: supply/access	Project will support Engineers Without Boarders to provide potable water in Dominican Republic	Dominican Republic	1500	1500
30:	Rochester	Education: literacy	Project will support school system with books for children 3 years old	United	1250	1250

District Grant Record - District Grant DG1629624 District Number - 7120

	Northwest		to 3rd grade	States		
31:	Rush-Henrietta	Health: general	Project will provide fitness equipment for town senior center	United States	1500	1500
32:	Rush-Henrietta	Education: scholarship	Project will support Rotary Interact Student Scholarship	United States	1000	1000
33:	Scottsville	Education: literacy	Project will support the library's program "1000 Books Before Kindergarten"	United States	2000	2000
34:	Seneca Falls	Health: volunteer services	Project will support new freezer for House of Concern	United States	1000	1000
35:	Sodus	Community development: construction/renovation	Project will support restoration of Bushnell Cemetary	United States	1500	641
36:	Waterloo	Education: literacy	Project will support literacy activities at library	United States	2500	2500
37:	Webster	Education: scholarship	Project will support Rotary Interact Student Scholarship	United States	1000	1000
38;	Wolcott	Education: literacy	Project will support improved literacy with a reading dog	United States	750	750
			Spend	- ding plan total:	47055	45696